id
20758171
20760164
20760927
20760939
20761061
20761119
20762218
20762374

t_KTPA callsign
8/28/2019 9:22 SWA177
8/28/2019 12:55 N525DU
8/28/2019 14:45 N611MR
8/28/2019 14:55 OPT373
8/28/2019 15:02 N560FH

modeS_id ac_type
10627129 B737

0 C525
11006872 C56X
10764163 E55P
10954607 C56X

8/28/2019 15:16 OMEGA10 11375728 DC10

8/28/2019 18:59 NKS941

0 A321

8/28/2019 19:29 OMEGA10 11375728 DC10

registratior dep_time dep_af

N238WN
N525DU
N611MR
N373FX
N560FH
N974VV
N676NK
N974VV

KATL
KCRG
KTLH
KMSY
KSRQ

KATL

dep_rwy des_time des_af

8/28/2019 9:22 KTPA
8/28/2019 12:55 KTPA
8/28/2019 14:45 KTPA
8/28/2019 14:55 KTPA
8/28/2019 15:02 KTPA
8/28/2019 15:16 KTPA
8/28/2019 18:59 KTPA
8/28/2019 19:29 KTPA

des_rwy
O1R
01R
O1R
01R
O1R
01R
O1R
01R



propulsion jet_type

L S S S SHENS S S

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST



